

«Promugleproekt» celebrates 20 years since its establishment

December 09, 2024 - Promugleproekt Institute of Industrial Design of Coal Enterprises, part of Raspadskaya Coal Company (RUC), celebrates its 20th anniversary.

«Promugleproekt» was founded in December 2004 on the basis of a design and construction bureau. Today it is the main designer for Raspadskaya Coal Company's enterprises and plays a crucial role in their development. The main task is to develop projects for construction and reconstruction of coal mining and processing facilities that meet all modern standards.

Every year the institute's specialists prepare 200-250 projects. In this they are helped by modern computer and digital technologies, which have long ago replaced logarithmic rulers and drafting boards. The arsenal includes more than 20 different programs that provide data exchange and simplify work processes.

One of the largest projects developed by «Promugleproekt» was the construction of the Yerunakovskaya - VIII mine in 2013, which is successfully operating in Raspadskaya Coal Company. At the moment, a large-scale project is being implemented to create a new industrial block Raspadsky-4 to develop seams with coal reserves of over 60 million tons. For this purpose, a complex of buildings and structures is being constructed at the Raspadskaya mine, and the system of underground mine workings will amount to more than 20 kilometers.

Today the design institute employs more than 80 people.

Regional, municipal and corporate awards were presented to Promugleproekt's best employees and veterans at the celebration in honor of the anniversary.

About the Company

Raspadskaya Group comprises enterprises of a single territorial production complex in the Kemerovo Region and the Republic of Tyva in the Russian Federation: eight mines, two open-pit mines, three coal preparation plants, transportation and production infrastructure. Raspadskaya Coal Company is one of the leaders in industrial safety, digitalization of production, reduction of environmental impact and improvement of working conditions.

For more information raspadskaya.com, https://t.me/raspadskaya ru, https://vk.ru/raspadskaya mining

Raspadskaya Press center Olga Scherbakova Тел.: +7 (3843) 99-78-92 +7-960-908-01-72

Olga.Scherbakova2@raspadskaya.ru